St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 5% February 2024

Morning Clubs AM Events Lunch Time Activities PM Events School Outings Afterschool Clubs Afterschool

Events
Monday National Physics Clinic A-LEVEL [PLS and PLJ] 1315 —-1350 Netball Teams Yr7 Yr12 Parent
05/02/24 apprenticeship Football Teams Yr7 — 1315 - 1345 153571630 Teachers
week Junior Choir 1315 with Mr Douse Meeting
GCSE Physics Club Yr10 & 11 (PLJ) 1315 -1350 (Virtual )
Debate Club — 1320 S4
Tuesday Table Tennis - 0800 - 0830 Engineering Club (DT) 1315 Yr8 Retreat 8C & 8M KS4 Netball Teams Yrl0 & Yrll
06/02/2024 Teen Tech Yr9 (C1)1315-1350 1535 - 1630 GCSE Drama
Senior Choir 1315 with Mr Miller Yr9C & Yr9T History Trip KS3 Badminton Trip 1800 - 2200
Volleyball Yr9 — 1315 — 1345 P1-P4 ( £ Sign up via PE office )
Mindfulness Art Club Yr7 1315 — 1345 H1 1535-1630

Maths Clinic 1320 — 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1
aths e Yr9S & Yr9M History Trip

P5-P7

Sixth Form Pilgrimage to
Rome

Yr12 & Yr13 Spanish Trip

1200 - 1630
Wednesday | Volleyball KS4&KS5 — 0800 - 0830 Basketball — 1315 — 1345 Sixth Form Pilgrimage to | Yr8 & 9 Netball Teams
07/02/2024 Senior Orchestra 1315 with Mr Miller Rome 1535-1630
CREST Club Yr10 & 11 ( PLJ) 1315
Yr11 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 — 1350
Thursday GCSE Badminton — 0800 - 0830 Infinity Club Practice UKMT Maths Challenge & Hans Woyda Sixth Form Pilgrimage to
08/02/2024 (OC1) 1310 - 1350 Rome
Astrophysics Club All Welcome ( PLJ ) 1315
Science Club Yr17,8,9 ( PLJ) 1315 - 1350
KS3 Dance Club ( Sign up via PE office ) 1315 — 1345
Yr12 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 — 1350
Yr13 Chemistry Clinic ( CLS ) 1320 — 1350
Friday Junior Orchestra 1315 with Mr Pearce Last day of term Sixth Form Pilgrimage to | KS4 & KS5 Badminton
09/02/24 Music Theory 1315 with Mr Godfrey Rome — Returning today | ( £ Sign up via PE office )
Yr10 Chemistry Clinic ( CUL) 1320 — 1350 1535-1630
Dates to remember : February 2024 Dates to remember : March 2024 Parking in Nether Street

e Students Return to School — Monday 19*" February e Yrl0 Science Live - Friday 1t March Parents PLEASE DO NOT park in Nether Street or drop off/pick up from here.
e Yr9 Spanish Trip Southbank - Thursday 29*" February e World Book day - Thursday 7*" March | witness parents stopping dangerously on the corner or on zig zag lines

e Yr7 Sleepover - Friday 8" March regularly. Sadly, we have had complaints from St Alban's Church regarding

e YrllFood Tech Exam ( All Morning ) Tuesday 5% & Wednesday 6" March parents parking across their car park and being rude to the Parish Secretary.

e Netball Trip to Spain - Sunday 10" March to Wednesday 13" March Other neighbours cannot get cars in or out of their driveways. This is a
e DofE Training Day - Saturday 16" March Catholic School which means that our community should be setting an

e  Yr10 Classics Trip - Thursday 24" March example of consideration and goodwill to others. What sort of behaviour are

e DoOfE Training Day - Saturday 23" March you mod‘elling for your children? .
e Yr8 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) - Wednesday 20" March 4pm | would like to thank those parents who routinely park further from the
e Y13 Cern Trip - Monday 25" March to Wednesday 27" March school with the safety of their children and the consideration of residents in
mind. Mrs Sheeh
e Last Day of Term - Thursday 28" March Early Finish 1300 E
Links to School News & Events This Weeks Prayer

School Closures and Inset Days

Half-Term - Monday 12t February to Friday 16" February Congratulations to Alicia Lord our God, in your wisdom and love you surround us with the mysteries of

Last day of term Thursday 28t March - Early Finish 1300 https:://www.st-!nichaels.barne.t.sch:uk/home/schooI/news/congratuIations/ the universe. Send your Spirit upon these students and fill them with your

Half-Term Friday 29t" March — Friday 12t" April St-michaels SPec'al_g“eSt » Cherie Blair ) ] wisdom and blessings. Grant that they may devote themselves to their studies
R h https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-was-delighted-to- and draw ever closer to you, the source of all knowledge.

May Bank Holiday Monday 6™ May - School Closed welcome-cherie-blair-cbe-kc-to-our-awards-evening-on-tuesday-19th-december/ ’

Half-Term Monday 27t May - Friday 315t May St-michaels Chaps newsletter
Friday 19t July Last day of term — Early Finish 1300 https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-chaps-newsletter/



https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/congratulations/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-was-delighted-to-welcome-cherie-blair-cbe-kc-to-our-awards-evening-on-tuesday-19th-december/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-was-delighted-to-welcome-cherie-blair-cbe-kc-to-our-awards-evening-on-tuesday-19th-december/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-chaps-newsletter/

School Menu Price List

SANDWICHES/ROLLS PRICE
BACON ROLL £1.00
BAGEL (V) £0.70
BAGEL WITH JAM (V) £0.90
BAGUETTE £2.50
BREAKFAST BAP £2.00
CRACKERS (V) £0.30
CRUMPET (V) £0.50
EGG MUFFIN (V) £1.00
WRAP £210
GLUTEN FREE SANDWICH £2.30
PANNI £2.00
SANDWICH £2.30 RICE/ PASTA (V)
CRACKERS £0.30 SAUSAGES

CHICKEN
BAKED BEANS (V) £0.75 CHIPS (V)
BUTTER/ SAUCE £0.20 cop
CHEESE PORTION (V) £0.60 MAIN MEAL
GRATED CHEESE (V) £0.50 DESSERTS
JAM PORTION £0.25 CAKE
HONEY PORTION £0.75 ICE CREAM

MAIN MEALS
HOT DOG

PITTA PI22A
PI2ZA SLICE
FISH & CHIPS
VEGGIE DISH (V)
PASTA BAKE (V)
RICE/ PASTA (V)
VEGETABLES (V)
SALAD (V)
cous-cous (v)
JACKET POTATO (V)

CUTLERY £0.20 LoLry

PASTRIES & BAKERY PRICE DESSERT & CUSTARD

CHEESE & ONION PASTY  £0.50
CROISSANT £1.00
SAUSAGE ROLL £0.90
PETIT PAIN £0.50
BISCUITS £0.50
SCONE £0.50
GARLIC BREAD (V) £0.50

FRESH FRUIT

FRUIT SALAD

FRUITY POT

WATER MELON SLICE
YOGURT

MELON SLICE
DESSERT

CHOC MELT

CHOC FUDGE CAKE
MULLER YOGURT

ST MICHAELS SCHOOL MENU

PRICE
£1.00
£1.20
£1.80
£ 250
£2.80
£2.70
£1.50
£0.80
£0.50
£0.80
£2.00
£1.50
£2.00
£2.00
£1.50
£2.00
£2.80
PRICE
£1.50
£0.70,£1.00,

£1.20,£1.50
£0.90
£1.90
£0.45/£0.60
£1.50
£1.00
£0.75
£0.95
£0.70
£0.70/£1.00
£1.80
£1.50
£1.00

DRINKS PRICE

YAZ200 £1.25
FLAVOURED WATER £1.00
FLAVOURED MILK £0.50
MILK CARTON £0.70
JUICE CARTON £0.80

VEGAN “ NEW *

CHOCOLATE CAKE
WAFFLES
COOKIE

GLUTEN FREE DESSERTS * NEW *

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE
CHOCOLATE BROWNIES
CHOCOLATE CAKE SLIDE
WAFFLES

BREAK TIME FOOD PRICES * NEW *

BACON ROLL

PLAIN SEEDED BAGEL
PIZZA

CHEESY BAGEL
WAFFLES

PANINT ROLLS
TORTILLA PIZZA




