## St Michael's Weekly Bulletin: Monday 5<sup>th</sup> February 2024

	m
	~
的	1
1	1/4
	Series Series

						OF OT OF STATE		
Day	Morning Clubs	Exams	AM Events	Lunch Time Activities	PM Events	School Outings	Afterschool Clubs	Afterschool
Monday 05/02/24			National apprenticeship week	Physics Clinic A-LEVEL [PLS and PLJ] 1315 – 1350 Football Teams Yr7 – 1315 – 1345 Junior Choir 1315 with Mr Douse GCSE Physics Club Yr10 & 11 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 Debate Club – 1320 S4			Netball Teams Yr7 1535 – 1630	Yr12 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual )
Tuesday 06/02/2024	<b>Table Tennis</b> - 0800 - 0830			Engineering Club (DT) 1315 Teen Tech Yr9 (C1) 1315 – 1350 Senior Choir 1315 with Mr Miller Volleyball Yr9 – 1315 – 1345 Mindfulness Art Club Yr7 1315 – 1345 H1 Maths Clinic 1320 – 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1		Yr8 Retreat 8C & 8M  Yr9C & Yr9T History Trip P1-P4  Yr9S & Yr9M History Trip P5-P7  Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome  Yr12 & Yr13 Spanish Trip 1200 – 1630	KS4 Netball Teams 1535 – 1630 KS3 Badminton ( £ Sign up via PE office ) 1535 – 1630	Yr10 & Yr11 GCSE Drama Trip 1800 - 2200
Wednesday 07/02/2024	Volleyball KS4&KS5 – 0800 - 0830			Basketball – 1315 – 1345 Senior Orchestra 1315 with Mr Miller CREST Club Yr10 & 11 ( PLJ ) 1315 Yr11 Chemistry Clinic ( CLJ ) 1320 – 1350		Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome	<b>Yr8 &amp; 9 Netball Teams</b> 1535 – 1630	
Thursday 08/02/2024	GCSE Badminton — 0800 - 0830			Infinity Club Practice UKMT Maths Challenge & Hans Woyda (OC1) 1310 - 1350 Astrophysics Club All Welcome (PLJ) 1315 Science Club Yr17,8,9 (PLJ) 1315 - 1350 KS3 Dance Club (Sign up via PE office) 1315 - 1345 Yr12 Chemistry Clinic (CLJ) 1320 - 1350 Yr13 Chemistry Clinic (CLS) 1320 - 1350		Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome		
Friday 09/02/24				Junior Orchestra 1315 with Mr Pearce Music Theory 1315 with Mr Godfrey Yr10 Chemistry Clinic ( CUL) 1320 – 1350	Last day of term	Sixth Form Pilgrimage to Rome – Returning today	KS4 & KS5 Badminton (£ Sign up via PE office) 1535 – 1630	

Dates to remember : February 2024	Dates to remember : March 2024	Parking in Nether Street
<ul> <li>Students Return to School – Monday 19<sup>th</sup> February</li> <li>Yr9 Spanish Trip Southbank - Thursday 29<sup>th</sup> February</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Yr10 Science Live - Friday 1<sup>st</sup> March</li> <li>World Book day - Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>Yr7 Sleepover - Friday 8<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>Yr11 Food Tech Exam ( All Morning ) Tuesday 5<sup>th</sup> &amp; Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>Netball Trip to Spain - Sunday 10<sup>th</sup> March to Wednesday 13<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>DofE Training Day - Saturday 16<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>Yr10 Classics Trip - Thursday 24<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>DofE Training Day - Saturday 23<sup>rd</sup> March</li> <li>Yr8 Parent Teachers Meeting ( Virtual ) - Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> March 4pm</li> <li>Yr13 Cern Trip - Monday 25<sup>th</sup> March to Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> March</li> <li>Last Day of Term - Thursday 28<sup>th</sup> March Early Finish 1300</li> </ul>	Parents <u>PLEASE DO NOT</u> park in Nether Street or drop off/pick up from here. I witness parents stopping dangerously on the corner or on zig zag lines regularly. Sadly, we have had complaints from St Alban's Church regarding parents parking across their car park and being rude to the Parish Secretary. Other neighbours cannot get cars in or out of their driveways. This is a Catholic School which means that our community should be setting an example of consideration and goodwill to others. What sort of behaviour are you modelling for your children?  I would like to thank those parents who routinely park further from the school with the safety of their children and the consideration of residents in mind. Mrs Sheehy
School Closures and Inset Days	Links to School News & Events	This Weeks Prayer
Half-Term - Monday 12 <sup>th</sup> February to Friday 16 <sup>th</sup> February Last day of term Thursday 28 <sup>th</sup> March - Early Finish 1300 Half-Term Friday 29 <sup>th</sup> March - Friday 12 <sup>th</sup> April May Bank Holiday Monday 6 <sup>th</sup> May - School Closed Half-Term Monday 27 <sup>th</sup> May - Friday 31 <sup>st</sup> May Friday 19 <sup>th</sup> July Last day of term - Early Finish 1300	Congratulations to Alicia <a href="https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/congratulations/">https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/congratulations/</a> St-michaels special guest , Cherie Blair <a href="https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-was-delighted-to-welcome-cherie-blair-cbe-kc-to-our-awards-evening-on-tuesday-19th-december/">https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/st-michaels-chaps-newsletter/</a>	Lord our God, in your wisdom and love you surround us with the mysteries of the universe. Send your Spirit upon these students and fill them with your wisdom and blessings. Grant that they may devote themselves to their studies and draw ever closer to you, the source of all knowledge.

		ST MICHAELS S	CHOOL MENU		
SANDWICHES/ROLLS	PRICE	MAIN MEALS	PRICE		
BACON ROLL	£1.00	HOT DOG	£1.00	DRINKS	PRICE
BAGEL (V)	£0.70	PITTA PIZZA	£1.20	YAZOO	£1.25
BAGEL WITH JAM (V)	£0.90	PIZZA SLICE	£1.80	FLAVOURED WATER	£1.00
<b>BAGUETTE</b>	£2.50	FISH & CHIPS	£ 2.80	FLAVOURED MILK	£0.50
BREAKFAST BAP	£2.00	VEGGIE DISH (V)	£2.80	MILK CARTON	£0.70
CRACKERS (V)	£0.30	PASTA BAKE (V)	£2.70	JUICE CARTON	£0.80
CRUMPET (V)	£0.50	RICE/ PASTA (V)	£1.50	VEGAN * NEW *	20.00
EGG MUFFIN (V)	£1.00	VEGETABLES (V)	€0.80	TOWN NEW	
WRAP	£2.10	SALAD (V)	£0.80	CHOCOLATE CAKE E	1.50
GLUTEN FREE SANDWICH	£2.30	cous-cous (v)	€0.80	WAFFLES E	1.00
PANNI	£2.00	JACKET POTATO (V)	£2.00	COOKIE £	1.00
SANDWICH	£2.30	RICE/ PASTA (V)	£1.50		
CRACKERS	£0.30	SAUSAGES	£2.00	GLUTEN FREE DESSER	S * NEW *
EXTRA PORTIONS	PRICE	CHICKEN	£2.00	CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE	54.50
BAKED BEANS (V)	£0.75	CHIPS (V)	£1.50		£ 1.50
BUTTER/ SAUCE	£0.20	COD	£2.00	CHOCOLATE BROWNIES	£1.50
CHEESE PORTION (V)	£0.60	MAIN MEAL	£2.80	CHOCOLATE CAKE SLIDE	£1.50
GRATED CHEESE (V)	£0.50	DESSERTS	PRICE	WAFFLES	£1.00
JAM PORTION	£0.25	CAKE	£1.50		
HONEY PORTION	£0.75	ICE CREAM	£0.70,£1.00,	BREAK TIME FOOD PR	ICES * NEW *
			£1.20,£1.50		
CUTLERY	£0.20	LOLLY	£0.90	BACON ROLL	£1.00
PASTRIES & BAKERY	PRICE	DESSERT & CUSTARD	£1.40	PLAIN SEEDED BAGEL	£0.70
CHEESE & ONION PASTY	£0.80	FRESH FRUIT	£0.45/£0.60	PIZZA	£1.20
CROISSANT	£1.00	FRUIT SALAD	£1.50	CHEESY BAGEL	£0.90
SAUSAGE ROLL	£0.90	FRUITY POT	£1.00	WAFFLES	£1.00
PETIT PAIN	£0.50	WATER MELON SLICE	£0.75		
8ISCUITS	£0.50	YOGURT	£0.95	PANINI ROLLS	£1.00
SCONE	£0.80	MELON SLICE	£0.70	TORTILLA PIZZA	£1.20
GARLIC BREAD (V)	£0.50	DESSERT	£0.70/£1.00	The state of the s	
		CHOC MELT	£1.80		
		CHOC FUDGE CAKE	£1.50		
	С	MULLER YOGURT	£1.00		